900277568 01/16/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ronald Brawer		01/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Maya Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	19823 Hamilton Avenue	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3827979	ORBEEZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024202201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (310) 772-8300

Email: IPDocketing-LA@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H6845.1006-US-A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul G. Novak	
Signature:	/Paul G. Novak/	
Date:	01/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Orbeez Trademark assignment01152014#page1.tif source=Orbeez Trademark assignment01152014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0582 OF \$40.00 3827979

900277568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald Brawer, an individual, having an address at 752 14th Street Manhattan Beach California 90266 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in the trademark identified in Schedule A (the "Mark") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, The Maya Group, Inc., a corporation of California, having an address of 19823 Hamilton Avenue, Torrance, California 90502 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, witnesseth:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark set forth in Schedule A hereto, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid Mark are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

ASS1	[GNO	OR:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

DSMDB-3220628v1

SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	
	ORBEEZ	77/902,487	12/29/2009	3,827,979	08/03/2010	Ì
United States	ORBELLE	L				

DSMDB-3220628v1

RECORDED: 01/16/2014